
May 2024 Events                                                  The Gathering Place          

EVERY Monday – Friday CONGREGATE MEALS served @11:30am


**Required** Call 641-792-7102 to sign up the day before (or by 9am the day of the meal)


  	 	 Every Monday @ 8am Coffee & Prayer with Pastor Ann


May 1, Wednesday  1pm  “Get Fit, Move More!”  with Amy S.


	 May 1, Wednesday,  BINGO  6-8pm


May 6, Monday,    Video Exercise Class with Sandy    10am


	 May 6, Monday  12:15  Gardening to Grow your Wallet    ISU extension


May 7, Tuesday 10am – 5pm WANTED! Gold & Silver, Old coins, jewelry, tableware


	 One Day Only!!  “Bring your ID”  Turn your treasures into Cold Hard Cash!    


May 8, Wednesday, 12:15 pm  FRESH CONVERSATIONS **Nutrition & Health


 Recipes, and a tasty sample to share with a different related topic each month.


	 May 8, Wednesday,  1pm   “Get Fit, Move More!”  with Amy S.


May 9, Thursday, 10am   Patty Richards Music Show


May 10, Friday, 2-3pm Piano with Jacque Robinson


May 13, Monday , Video Exercise Class with Sandy   9:30am


	 Monday,  PCM High School Jazz Choir  @ 10:30am	 


May 14, Tuesday,   BINGO   6-8 pm


May 15, Wednesday,  1pm   “Get Fit, Move More!”  with Amy S.


May 16, Thursday, 10am   Focus Group Meeting


May 20, Monday, Video Exercise Class with Sandy    10am


May 22, Wednesday, 1pm “Get Fit, Move More!” with Amy S.


May 24, Friday, 2-3 pm   Piano with Jacque Robinson


May 27, Monday  CLOSED   for Memorial Day.


May 29, Wednesday,  1pm “Get Fit, Move More!” with Amy S.


May 30, Thursday, 5-8pm   Acoustic JAMM session   bring finger food


MARK YOUR CALENDARS


Saturday, June 8    MONROE CLASSIC MADNESS in the park   8am – 2pm


Car Show, Live Music, Family Fun, Food, Bingo


Thursday, July 11      CATER 2U2 Dinner


Saturday, Sept. 14   Golf Tournament at Gateway Golf Course (sign up now @Gateway)


